Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Television Stations, Inc.		06/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation	
Street Address:	10201 West Pico Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78156285		FOX 2 NEWS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)969-3095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 369-5414
Email: tm@fox.com
Correspondent Name: Jon Del Barrio,

Correspondent Name: Jon Del Barrio, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 2: Fox Group Legal - Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90213-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOX 2 NEWS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth Allegretti

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fox 2 News - Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0673

900008813

H \$40,00

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK:

FOX 2 NEWS

INT'L CLASS:

41

SERIAL. NO.:

78/156285

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 1 0201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90035, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademark "FOX 2 NEWS" which is pending in the United States under Serial No. 78/156285.

WHEREAS, TWENTIETH CENTURY FOX FILM CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90035, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof; in connection with its use and on-going activites in connection with said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC., does hereby assign to said TWENTIETH CENTURY FOX FILM CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified application thereof.

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.

Elizabeth Casey

Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4rd day of June, 2004

Joe R Ruvalcaba, Notary Public

JOE R. RUVALCABA
Commission # 1424556
Notary Public - California
Lot Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 06/04/2004